

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8665/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2004 in CMWP No. 1155/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PROPENE PRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and taking additional documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents, the matter is  
adjourned

by two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master